RESOLUTION NO. 20-0037

A RESOLUTION OF THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN MANHATTAN BEACH AND EAS ENTERPRISES, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED COMPANY DBA ASSOCIATION OF VOLLEYBALL PROFESSIONALS TO HOST THE MANHATTAN BEACH OPEN VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The City Council hereby approves the Agreement between the City and EAS ENTERPRISES, A LIMITED COMPANY dated March 17, 2020, to host the professional beach volleyball event known as "The Manhattan Beach Open".

SECTION 2. The Council hereby directs the City Manager to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.

SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution.

ADOPTED on March 17, 2020.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

> RICHARD MONTGOMERY Mayor

ATTEST:

LIZA TAMURA City Clerk